CITY OF POMPANO BEACH Broward County, Florida

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND ACCEPTING THE CITY'S FISCAL YEAR 2025 ANNUAL PUBLIC ART PLAN AND DIRECTING STAFF TO PROCEED WITH THE PROJECTS INCLUDED THEREIN; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. That the City of Pompano Beach approves and accepts the city's FY 2025 Annual Public Art Plan, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference as if set forth in full.

SECTION 2. That City staff is hereby directed to proceed with the projects included in the FY 2025 Annual Public Art Plan.

This Resolution shall become effective upon passage.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this _	day of	, 2
	REX HARDIN, MAYOR	

KERVIN ALFRED, CITY CLERK

SECTION 3.

/mcm 10/31/24 1:reso/2025-10

ATTEST: